We are in-
network with Florida Blue (Blue Cross/Blue Shield), Cigna, 
UnitedHealthcare and Aetna.  Our insurance specialist was increased to 
full time status. 

 SHS provided influenza vaccine to students on all campuses at no 
additional cost.  Seven hundred fourteen (714) doses were provided, a 
7.5% increase over last year.  For the first time, flu immunization outreach 
was coordinated with Boca Housing for all freshman residence halls. 

 The SHS secure web portal allowed clinicians to send 4,516 secure 
messages, including laboratory/other diagnostic test results, to patients, a

[...]

Transfers Out $60,247  $11,311  $38,456  $18,381  $3,832  $5,243,318  $8,331  $134  $13,260  $29,635  

Net Income / (Loss) $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  ($3,134) $0  $121,542  

Est. End Fund Bal $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,088,368  $105,524  $46,902  $99,997  $8,097,016  

9. Assessment Update 

Six hundred sixteen (616) students/patients participated in four studies to 
measure learning outcome this year:  1) Influenza, 2) Sexually Transmitted 
Infections, 3) Learning Outcome During a Clinic Visit (on SHS satisfaction 
survey), and 4) ACHA-Patient Satisfaction Assessment Service.

[...]

Testing Program, Clinical Microscopy Certification, three 
providers 

13. 2013-2014 Student Health Services Executive Summary 

Accomplishments 

 Completed the first year of national accreditation by the Accreditation 
Association for Ambulatory Health Care (AAAHC). 

 Fifteen thousand six hundred and forty-eight (15,648) patient encounters 
were provided across all clinics for 7,427 students or 24% of the entire 
FAU student population, remaining neutral from last year. 

 Physician encounters were up 4%; Women’s Clinic encounters were up 
45%. 

 SHS provided 714 doses of influenza vaccine to students on all campuses

[...]

 Of 247 students who responded to the ACHA-Patient Satisfaction 
Assessment Service, 73% stated they received information during their 
clinic visit that would improve their health. 

 SHS website page views of 167,807 were up 11% this year; 20,895 
people visited our site, up 10% over last year. 

 Three thousand three hundred fifty (3,350) students registered to utilize 
the SHS secure web portal for patient communication this year, an 
increase of 65% over last year.  Students may now make specific clinic 
appointments on-line for all three clinics.  Students were sent 4,516 
secure web portal messages containing their protected health information.